
5211 Maryland Way P.O. Box 788 Brentwood, TN 37024-0788 Phone: 615-371-0170 Fax: 615-661-7074 

 

CITY OF BRENTWOOD 
FIRE AND RESCUE 

 
INVITATION TO BID 

 
The City of Brentwood, 5211 Maryland Way, P.O. Box 788, Brentwood, TN 37024-0788 will 
receive proposals until 10:00AM on April 30, 2013 for firefighter uniforms as specified herein.  
Prices quoted must be good for a two-year period beginning July 1, 2013, with an option for a 
3rd year extension if both parties agree.  Sealed proposals must be submitted on the form 
provided herewith and may be mailed or hand delivered to the above address.  Proposals must 
be clearly marked "Uniform Proposal" on outside of envelope; faxed or emailed proposals will 
not be considered.   All exceptions taken to the specifications must be fully explained, using 
additional pages if necessary.  Address any questions concerning proposal requirements to 
Brian Goss, Fire Chief at (615) 371-0170. 
 
The City of Brentwood reserves the right to reject any and/or all proposals, to waive any 
informality in the award of the proposal, and to accept any proposal which, in its opinion, may 
be for the best interest of the City.  Upon acceptance of a proposal, the City reserves the right to 
negotiate with the submitter for changes in quantities, components or features. 

 
  



5211 Maryland Way P.O. Box 788 Brentwood, TN 37024-0788 Phone: 615-371-0170 Fax: 615-661-7074 

CITY OF BRENTWOOD  
FIRE AND RESCUE  

DUTY UNIFORM PROPOSAL FORM 
 

Vendor:          Date:     
 
Address:         Contact:     
 
Telephone:          Title:    
 
FAX:           Signature:      

 

The cost of embroidery and sewing of BFR department, medical level, and rank emblems 
(which BFR will provide) must be included in the cost of each applicable item.  

 
 
 
 
 

DESCRIPTION BRAND / STYLE#   PRICE 
5.11 TACTICAL (Or Equivalent) Men / Women EMS/Tactical Style Duty Pant - 
Dark Navy 

The Original           #74251   
TacLite Pro Pants  #74273   

FLYING CROSS (Or Equivalent)  Men / Women Polyester Trousers - Dark Navy 3900   

HORACE SMALL (Or Equivalent) Long Sleeve Uniform Shirt - White 
HORACE SMALL               “           Long Sleeve Uniform Shirt - Navy 

203WH   
203DN   

HORACE SMALL               “           Short Sleeve Uniform Shirt - White 253WH   

HORACE SMALL               “           Short Sleeve Uniform Shirt - Navy 253DN   

URBAN DEFENDER          “           Long Sleeve Dress Uniform Shirt – White Poly UD12003  

URBAN DEFENDER          “           Short Sleeve Dress Uniform Shirt – White Poly UD12003  

Tactical Style Golf Shirt, Cotton - White    

Tactical Style Golf Shirt, Cotton - Navy Blue    

Performance (Cool/Dry) Golf Shirt - White 

Performance (Cool/Dry) Golf Shirt – Navy Blue 

Fire Department Job Shirt - Navy  

Knit Hats - Roll up style    

Knit Hats - Beanie style    

Uniform Boot - Black    
Wildland Style Boot; Minimum 8” height, lace-up (with or without side zipper), with 
Vibram style (lug) sole and reinforced toe. 

  

Uniform Shoe - Black    

Clarino Dress Shoe   

Athletic Shoe  (White or Black)   

Basketweave Black Belt   

Black Socks   

Large Gear Bag   

Clip on Tie   

Velcro Tie   

Gold nametag with black lettering (clutch back) 12POLGX   

Silver nameplate with black lettering (clutch back) 12POL5X   

Blackinton Serving Since Year Tag, Gold or Silver (clutch back) J6POLGX   

Lieutenant Bulge Pin, gold (1 bugle) P2600   

Captain Bugle Pin, gold (3 bugles) P2606   

Assistant Chief Bugle Pin, gold (4 bugles)   

Chief Bugle Pin, gold (5 bugles) P2610   

1/2" BFR Collar Pins, gold 1/2"G-BFR   

1/2" BFR Collar Pins, silver 1/2"S-BFR   



5211 Maryland Way P.O. Box 788 Brentwood, TN 37024-0788 Phone: 615-371-0170 Fax: 615-661-7074 

CITY OF BRENTWOOD  
FIRE AND RESCUE  

UNIFORMS PROPOSAL FORM 
 

Vendor:         Date:     
 
Address:         Contact:     
 
Telephone:          Title:    
 
FAX:           Signature:      

 
 
  

SILKSCREEN ITEMS BRAND / STYLE#  PRICE  

Navy Sweatshirt w/White Silkscreen logo     

Navy Sweatpants w/White Silkscreen logo     

Navy Gym Shorts w/White Silkscreen logo      

Long Sleeve White Tee Shirt w/ Navy Silkscreen logo on front only     

Long Sleeve White Tee Shirt w/ Navy Silkscreen logo on front & back     

Long Sleeve Navy Tee Shirt w/White or Gold Silkscreen logo on front & back     

Short Sleeve White Tee Shirt w/ Navy Silkscreen logo on front only      

Short Sleeve White Tee Shirt w/ Navy Silkscreen logo on front & back     

Short Sleeve Navy Tee Shirt w/White or Gold Silkscreen logo on front & back     

   


